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STATE OF OREGON HE@E“WE@

COUNTY OF WALLOWA DEC -1 1937

STATE ENGINEER

. 11849
ABSTRACT OF CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT KO SALEM, CREGON

B. C. Terry of Enterprise ’
State of Oregon , has made proof to the satisfaction of
the State Engineer of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of

Spring Branch .
a tributary of Fallowa River , for the purpose of

Domestic and stock

under Periit No. 12882 of the State Engincer, and that said right to the use of
said waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the
priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from June 7, 1957;

thut the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed,
for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used
for said purposes, and snall not exceed 0.01 cubic foot per second measured at
the point of diversionm,

or its ecuivalent in case of rotation.
The point of diversion is located in the SWzNEZ, Section 17, Township 2 South,
Range 44 East, W. M.

The amount of wmter used for irrigation, together with the amount
secured under any other right existing for the same lands shall be linited
to of one cubic foot per second per acre,

and shall confeorm to such reasonable rotation systen as any be ordered by the
proper state officer.

A description of the plece of use under the right hercby confirmed,
and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

PLACE OF USE:

SWiNW;, Section 16,
Township 2 South, Range 44 East, W. M.

The right to the use of water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted
to the lands or place of use herein described.

REM:RKS: I recommend that a Water right certificate be issued
for domestic and stock to the above described lands

Watermaster.
(Make any further remarks on reverse side)



9.

10.

11.

13,

14,

15.

DESCRIPTION OF WORKS
(a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, ... ... ft.;lengthontop, ............. hq

length on bottom ....._..... .. ft.; material used and character of construction, ............ .. .. ...

(b) Give deseription of headgate: Width, ............ b odepth; s he ft.; material used and character

ol consbructon: . 8 e

(¢) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ... . . ft.; width on bottom, ................ ft.; depth of
water; ... . ft.; grade, .............. ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, .........ccooe............ seC.-ft.

Give general deseription: ..o

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake, /"MMMJ?/?'"W@

Length of pipe 26 #Oft. ; size at intake, .../ in.: size at 6329 1t. from intake, ‘,%}._ in.; size

at place of use, -?/4_ - in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, /‘?O ft. Es s

Is grade uniform? .. .y'ZS. siemssissnnenennes ACtual capacity of pipe line, .........cccven........ geC.-ft.

Give general description: .. JYON _PLIPZ . . i pen il SR e S R
iMnterial: Steal, wrought, enat iron, wood stave, ole.)
(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, ..o .....................
Suction lift, ... ft.;dischargelift, ... ft Typeof motorused ... . .. ..

Horse power rating, ..................... H, P, Actual capacity of pump, ..o sec.-ft.

During what months is water beneficially used ? ﬁamgm ;gr /o Mz 3/.:;".'?

Stateicharadter of 801] e e e N e S I
Kind of cropsraised ...................

Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area
If not; wherein js auch mapinerTor ). ... o kL S T PN
Domestic use: Give number of families actually using water at this time 0?'4.«{/.)

If for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method ol BUeR 8E . e e B,



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR
STATE OF OREGON, }
m.

County of .. . ; ;

By Ema o 03&4-] veeenenry DRing first duly sworn,

depose and say that I have read the abov d foreét-ﬁng proof of appropriation of water; that 1
know the contents thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.

IN TNESiWHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand this /0 o S et dg v
eIt ) 193.] ﬁ

Subseribed and sworn to before me this .. / Bt day of . T o GO 193?_(._.

. M IR _ox are® . COUNTY CLERK
[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ...............ccccoeiiiiiiiiin,
AFFIDAVYIT OF WITNESSES
STATE OF OREGON,
88
County of .

We, . : i : AR U == JAnd B¥ e wesemy oBER e i e

of ..

...... 5 ‘iieeiceiiio, being first duly sworn, depose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No............ .. ;that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces-
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and every state-
ment contained therein is true to the best of our knowledge and beljef,

Subscribed and sworn to before me this .................dayof ... 193 .

e R R RS S AL RS i mammesasa e

Notary Publlc for Orexon

[NOTARIAL SEAL] My commission expires ...



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

{For use by representative of State Engincer)

I, WQM .., dohereby certify that I have made

an inspection of the works deseribed herein and in Permit No. /248.2 on the ... ? day

of Sﬂﬂ?EMbEr' 193,7_, and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate, In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of o o B v L MR = =
(Quantity of water in
recoml=fect or nere-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amount,

NOTICE TO INSPECTORS

If conditlons do not justify the anbove re-
port by vou, please return the proof without
your signature, with a full report by letter.

“-oN jdi@aay
T TON JuIag

NOO3HO 'WITVS
dAANIONT 3J1VIS
LEBl €T d3S
UEYNEREL
pred 231 Suipioday
NOILVIddOUddY 40 4004d
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16325

August 8, 1937,

kr, B. C. Terry,
Enterprise, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

Herewith you will find Applicstion No. 16926, Permit
No. 12682, togetber with blue print.

This applieation has been approved and recorded in this
offica,

Plesge rend earefully the following instxuotione:

Your permit has been recorded in this offiee, but you
should hold the original as evidence of your water right unless
the land described therein is disposed of, In that event you
should file an sssignment to the new owner for record in this
office, Assoignment blankes will be furnished upon request,

Thenever a messuring device becomes necessary for the
proper distribution of water the permittee will be required to in-
ptall one o the santisfaction of the State Engineer as provided by
Section 47=701, Oregon Code 13%0,

An it sappears fron ptatements made in your applica-
tion that all construction work has been done snd the nnpropriation
completed, I am moiling to the watermester in your district a blank
for making finel proof. He will assist you in completing the proof.
The form should be filled out, giving a complete description of the
eppropriation, and the affidavits of spproprisior and wltnesses
executed before a notmy public, It should then be submitied to
thiz office with n fee of £1.00 for recording your watar right
certificate in the county clerk's office.

Very truly yours, \%
CHAS, E, Stricklin, |.. _
State Engineer.

Bp _

encls, '

L b P e e Bt e B Py iR S04 O
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rwt lﬂa Hm. in the name of E. G. Tm. . . o B

Mr. H, A. Steel, % o ‘_I
"mm mtn #4’. - ; L) i ; "f
Enterprise, Oregen. ; ! ; ;s

quﬂomnm&mmmﬂmr

You &rs requested to uknwurumlmpmﬁm nt
our convenience and submit the proof to this of
;1.00 certificate recording fee.

Very truly ynm. : e 'h}
GNS; B, HERIGICTR, T4 | S

State Inglneer.
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16925

June 15, 1957,

Mr. B. C. Terry,
Enterprise, Oregon.

Dear Sir:

This acknowledges receipt of your application
for permit to appropriate 0.02 second-foot of water
from a spring branch for domestic and stock purposes,
together with your remittance of $9.50 as fees, Receipt
lo. 21698 is enclosed.

The application, which has bees filed as No.
16925, has been checked over and is considered to be in
satisfactory form. It will be placed in line for approval
and issuance of a perait upon receipt of the balance of
fees. The fees required for this application are as follows:

Examination $ 5.00
Recording for domestic and

stock purposes 5,00

Blue print of the map 0e10

Total nﬂlm

Paid 2,50

Balance due $ 0.60

Very truly yours,

‘ CHAS. E. STRICKLIN,
State Enginecr.

By
'a Eh BO‘I'nlla, Mﬂilt-llﬂo

eancl,.

.*-.‘_



SECTION

TOWNSHIP 2S5 RANGE44 E. w. M.

North

_ |
_ _
_ _
b lr|_||l.!...|||+_|||1|||
| ¥
3 | £
e S
S
!
_ o
s RS b P L
uﬂh.}whum.ﬁn u_| o
_ 9Q
_ .m
|
|
!
Lol i ) (. alves e e SRR e SRR
. R _
| _ _
| \n _ ™~ |
| | | |
_ _ :
- —— = —1—— |“||||||||_|I| = =l
! , _

3. a if{

—

F—o5—/t92
APPLICATION No. [ 6925

South

PERMIT No. / 3,52



